The major facilities that will be made available to the selected scholar would 
include: 

(i) Restricted economy class domestic airfare ticket during visits to RBI 
Central Office, Mumbai from place of residence/work in India. 

(ii) Monthly allowance of ` 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) to be 
paid for the duration of the project (not more than three months).  

mailto:deprdrg@rbi.org.in

(iii) In addition to the monthly remuneration, on completion of the Project/ 
Research paper and on acceptance of the same by RBI, payment of `1